WILLSCOT - MOBILE MINI

HOLDINGS CORP





Williams Scotsman, Leading Provider of Temporary Modular Space in North America, to Ring Nasdaq Opening Bell

July 9, 2018

BALTIMORE, July 09, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- WillScot Corporation (NASDAQ:WSC) ("Williams Scotsman"), the leading specialty rental services provider of innovative modular space and portable storage solutions across North America, announced today that it will participate in the Nasdaq Opening Bell Ceremony, a tradition that marks the daily start of trading at the second largest stock exchange in the world.

Williams Scotsman's President and Chief Executive Officer, Brad Soultz, will ring the ceremonious bell at 9:30 a.m. EDT on Tuesday, July 10, 2018 in Times Square, New York, and deliver a message on behalf of Williams Scotsman. The ceremony will be live broadcasted and available to the public on the Nasdaq website.

For Williams Scotsman, which recently announced that it entered into a definitive agreement to acquire Modular Space Holdings, Inc. ("ModSpace"), a privately-owned provider of office trailers, portable storage units and modular buildings, the commemorative Nasdaq Bell Ceremony is an acknowledgment of the company's continued growth and success.

"Ringing the opening bell at the Nasdaq is a great honor for Williams Scotsman and our entire team," said Mr. Soultz. "The past year has been an exciting and transformative time for our business, including the additions of Tyson Onsite and Acton Mobile and, most recently, our pending acquisition of ModSpace. We are excited to celebrate these milestones and continue our strong momentum."

About WillScot Corporation

Headquartered in Baltimore, Maryland, WillScot Corporation is the public holding company for the Williams Scotsman family of companies in the United States, Canada and México. WillScot Corporation trades on the Nasdaq stock exchange under the ticker symbol "WSC." Williams Scotsman is a specialty rental services market leader providing innovative modular space and portable storage solutions across North America. Williams Scotsman is the modular space supplier of choice for the construction, education, health care, government, retail, commercial, transportation, security and energy sectors. With over half a century of innovative history, organic growth and strategic acquisitions, its branch network includes over 100 locations, its fleet comprises nearly 100,000 modular space and portable storage units and its customer base has grown to approximately 35,000. For more information, visit www.willscot.com.

Contact Information

Investor Inquiries: Mark Barbalato, investors@willscot.com

Media Inquiries: Scott Junk, scott.junk@willscot.com



Source: Williams Scotsman